NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN HEAD OFFICE BUILDING KARACHI INVITATION FOR BIDS

National Bank of Pakistan intends to invite bids for the following work from well reputed firms / contractors / manufactures having vast experience in supply & fixing of Hydraulic Scissor lifts for routine maintenance purpose.

1. Supply / fixing of Hydraulic Scissor Lift containing European safety locks and accessories at NBP Head Office Building I.I Chandigarh Road Karachi.

The reputed firms having proven related experience in the field & interested are advised to submit following documents for technical examination and scrutiny during office hours in the office of the Wing Head, Engineering Wing NBP Head Office Building Karachi. The tender documents will be issued to only those firms who will be found suitable up to 31.05.2017 during office hours after paying tender fee of Rs.1,000/- each tender in the shape of payment order (nonrefundable).

- 1. Company profile.
- 2. Financial statements of the company for last 1 year.
- 3. Complete list of employees, key Personnel, who will be involved in the project along with their names, qualifications and designations.
- 4. Valid copy of National Tax Number.
- 5. Valid copy of GST registration.
- 6. Detail of equipment machinery, tools, instrument available with the company.
- 7. List of similar works completed.

The tender in sealed envelopes will be received on 01.06.2017 at 12:00 hours in the office of the Wing Head, NBP Engineering Wing, NBP Head Office Building I.I Chandigarh Road Karachi and will be opened on same day publicly at 12:30 Hours in the presence of tender opening committee and contractors who opt to attend.

An earnest money amounting to 2% of the tender amount in the shape of CDR from any scheduled bank in the name of National Bank of Pakistan must accompany each tender.

Aurangzaib Ahmed Shaikh Wing Head NBP, ENGG: WING, NBP Head Office Building I.I Chandrigarh Road Karachi PH. 021-99220766